
Engineer's Report 


Water use on the property involved in this report appears to 

have been quite consistent over the years. The canals and 

ditches Mr. Markley is using are essentially located in the 

same locations as originally installed by Jacob Mussell. These 

ditches are clearly shown on the 1897 GLO survey of the township. 

I have included with this data, copies of the field notes from 

this survey including a portion of the plat map prepared at 

the time. 


The only significant change has been in the SE/SE quarter of 

Section 1, T23S, R46E. The fields were expanded and the ditch 

moved when leveling work was done. 


Note that the diversion point is not the same as originally 

laid out by Jacob Mussel. The course of Succor Cr. changed 

during a flood in 1960. The attached photocopy of the SCS aerial 

photo of Sept. 2, 1954 shows the original diversion site. Also 

this photo also confirms utilization of the ground in a manner 

similar to its present use. 


The structure at the original diversion is identified as a 

concrete wasteway on the attached map. Part of the original 

structure was washed out, and the diversion location was moved 

to its present site. Further channel changes occurred during 

the flood of 1984. 


The diversion is not located on Mr. Markley's property, but 

is located on Tax Lot 701. This property is owned by the 

following individual: 


Nelson R. Johnson 

P.O. Box 1109 

Homedale, ID 83628 


The diversion dam is a low gravel dam across Succor Creek. 

It feeds an earth canal which reaches the Markley property after 

approximately a mile. This ditch also feeds other parcels under 

other ownership further downstream. 


The following measurements and calculations were made on the 

ditch at a point 200 ft. downstream of the concrete wasteway 

shown in Sec. 11, T23S, R46R. 


Top Width: 1 1  .3 ft. 

Bottom Width: 6.6 ft. 

Depth: 3.1 ft. 

Grade: 0.0003 ft/ft. 

Capacity: 37.0 cfs 




The earth head ditches on the property are similar is size: 
Top Width - 3 ft. 
Bottom width - 1.5 ft. 
Depth - 1 ft. 

The concrete ditches on the property are of standard size: 
Top width - 3.3 ft. 
Bottom width - 1.0 ft. 
Depth - 1 .2  ft. 

There were two other major attempts to construct canals to expand 
irrigated acreage that cross the Markley property. These are 
the Schenck and Graff Canals. The Graff canal started 
construction in 1901 .  I found no information as to a start 
date of the Schenck canal. Neither canal was successful and 
are not in use today, and have not been used for many years. 
These canals are quite visible in aerial photographs of the 
area. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have questions. 


Vern Pritchard 
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For Value Received MANFORI) M. STIMMEL and DOROTHY L. STIM4EC,
hueband and wife, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  


the grantor B ,  do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto NELSON JOHNSON 

and BIRDIE E, JOHNSON, husband and wife, ----------------------

The NRm in Section 11, T23S, R46E, W. M, 

Subject t o  the followFng: all patent and state deed 

reaervatione; the bonded debt of all taxing units; a l l  

repayment contracts between the Gem I r r i s i o n  DFstr LC t 

and the United States;  and a l l  righte of way over the 

premise8 regardless of how evidenced or acquired and 

whether the same appear of record or not. 


TO HAVE AND'TO HOLD the add premieee, with their appurtenance8 unto the said Grantees ,
their  heirs and aaeigne forever. And the said Grantors do hereby covenlrnt to and 

\;itli the eaid Grantea ,that thy are the owners in fee eimple of 88id prerniue~;that they are free 
from all ancumbrances 

thls Inetnrnrent wue Aled for rucord o 

mlnutee paet d 
Dorothy L. Stimmel, husband 

and w i f e ,  -------------------I 

of Dee& at pane /6 
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P.O. Rox 134 

Vale, Oregon 97918 

Dec. 24, 1992 


Water Resources Department 

3850 Portland Road NE 

Salem, Oregon 97310 


WAT'kR RESOURCES DEPT 

Dear Sirs: SALEM, OREGOPI 

Please find enclosed a Surface Water Registration Statement, 

supporting documents, and a CWRE map prepared for Harold Markley 

of Adrian, Oregon. Mr. Markley would like to register a long 

standing water use whose source is Succor Creek. Rnclosed is 

a check for 5307.00 to cover fees. 


Please let me know if any further information is required. 


Yours truly, 


Vernon R. Pritchard 




SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 


(received after July 18, 1990) 


CHECK BASIN MAP UNADJUDICATED AREA 7 

RECEIPT # S W R NUMBER z 3  

CHECK ENCLOSURES \FtS'G_ PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY hf 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER -	 ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP 	 CHECK GLO PLATS 


WATERMASTER CHECKLIST 	 PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION !j~ g/ 

FORM REVIE37 

blanks filled in 

signed 

date received stamped 


and trib 

diversion point location 

C/ conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) 
J place of use 

scale 
w township, range, section 
W north arrow 
4CWRE stamp 
c,	disclaimer 


date survey was performed 

L-- P.O.B. of survey 

-dimensions 	 and capacity of diversion system 


"beneficial usess type title 
-"permanent-qualitysspaper- L A e * ~ w x  
WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK 	 FIELD INSPECTION 


FINAL FILE REVIEW 	 FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY 


ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 




February 19, 1993 

D E P A R T M E N T  

HAROLD MARKLEY 
1 133 DESERT GLEN 
ADRIAN OR 97901 

Dear MR MARKLEY, 

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of HAROLD 
MARKLEY has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $307.00 have been 
received and our receipt #95576 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been numbered 
SWR-263. 

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule a 
meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form we 
are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any questions 
you might have about the adjudication process at that time. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosure 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 
I 

I 

\IIIIATmRESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
RECEIPT# 95576 '' -

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 
I 
1 

SALEM, OR 97310 
378-84551378-8130 (FAX) I 

I- I 

RECEIVED FROM: ,a . d*3' . ,- .-- . ( ,  
i ' BY: 

CASH CHECK # OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

-- I TOTAL REC'D ] r, ,,% / ,.I j 1 I 

(01-00-0 WRD MlSC CASH ACCT ] I 
842 010 ADJUDICATIONS 

830 650 PARKING FEES Narnelmonth 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

1 REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 
IA CASH ACCT IIi1 $ 

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # 
I ! 

I
103-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT 1 1I 

M I S C E L L A N E O U S :  

840 001 COPY FEES 

850 200 RESEARCH FEES 

880 109 MlSC REVENUE (IDENTIFY) 

520 000 OTHER (P-6) (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

842.001 SURFACE WATER 

842 003 GROUND WATER 

842 005 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

842.022 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

842.016 WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

RECORD FEE 1ri842 002 '! 
842 004 j 

106-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE] II 

864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS [LAI 

842 013 WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

/ 45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

HYDRO APPLICATION 
- I$ 

. 
$ 

S 

1 07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
842 011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

842 115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) 

- - . -
I Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal 

LIC NUMBER 

-

1 

-

CARD # 1 
CARD X I 


